## **RESOLUTION**

## **Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools**

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1	Northland Foundation	Dr. Michael Cary	Youth Success Team Grant	\$60,000 (\$30,000 per year for two years)	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the cash matches for AmeriCorps Programs.
2	School Breakfast Initiative – Children's Defense Fund – Minnesota and Hunger- Free Minnesota	Tonya Sconiers, Jerry Maki, and Becky Evers- Gerdes	2104-15 School Breakfast Challenge	\$2,500 initially with a maximum of \$6,250	This initiative was launched as an incentive for participating schools to increase participation in the School Breakfast Programs among low-income Minnesota students. Funds from this grant award are unrestricted and can be used at the discretion of the grant recipients.